

Declaration of compliance for materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs

We, Brouwland, Korpelsesteenweg 86, 3581 Beverlo, Belgium

Declare that the following articles

Article number	Description
012.800.2	Crown corks 29 mm gold - 1,000 pcs
012.801.2	Crown corks 29 mm silver - 1,000 pcs
012.802.2	Crown corks 29 mm black - 1,000 pcs
012.800.3	Crown corks 29 mm gold - 100 pcs
012.801.3	Crown corks 29 mm silver - 100 pcs
012.802.3	Crown corks 29 mm black - 100 pcs

Made out of plastic lining material (the only component in contact with the beverage)

Comply with EU Regulations

- 1935/2004 and 2023/2006 (GMP)
- 10/2011

Here are the conditions for carrying out the migration test:
simulants A, B, C or D1

OML (overall migration limits)

We declare that the materials respect the limits of global migration: passed the test
Reports of tests of global migration are available upon request.

SML (specific migration limits)

We declare that the materials respect the limits of specific migration and specific restrictions:
passed the test
Reports of tests of global migration are available upon request.

Dual use - additives are might be present
Is specific for every batch of product

These articles can come into contact with the following type of foodstuffs:
therefore aqueous beverages with low alcohol content and/or low level of pH (acidic), like for example (indication only) still and sparkling mineral water, soft drinks, fruit juices, wines and other alcoholic beverages, dairy products (milk and yoghurt), for use on bottles with an internal volume of 20cl or higher

Declaration of compliance for materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs

Is not intentionally designed for contact with spirits (high alcohol content beverages), baby food, and fat/oily foods, requiring a dedicated preliminary approval;

The storage conditions are: ambient temperature

The use conditions are : does not withstand to sterilization ("retort") treatment, and is not intentionally designed for hot filling process, requiring a dedicated preliminary approval

Signed and dated,
Beverlo, 28/01/2022



Jorina Van Kerckhoven
Product Support Manager

Declaration of compliance for materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs

Wij, Brouwland, Korpelsesteenweg 86, 3581 Beverlo, België

Verklaart dat volgende artikelen

Artikel nummer	Omschrijving
012.800.2	Kroonkurken 29 mm goud - 1.000 st.
012.801.2	Kroonkurken 29 mm zilver - 1.000 st.
012.802.2	Kroonkurken 29 mm zwart - 1.000 st.
012.800.3	Kroonkurken 29 mm goud - 100 st.
012.801.3	Kroonkurken 29 mm zilver - 100 st.
012.802.3	Kroonkurken 29 mm zwart - 100 st.

Gemaakt van plastic bekledingsmateriaal (het enige onderdeel dat in contact komt met de drank)

En gebruikt voor/als is geschikt voor gebruik in de drankenindustrie, in het bijzonder voor het bottelen van dranken die moeten worden afgevuld volgens de geldende marktnormen

Voldoet aan de EU-verordeningen

- 1935/2004 and 2023/2006 (GMP)
- 10/2011

Hier volgen de voorwaarden voor het uitvoeren van de migratieproef:
simulants A, B, C or D1

TML (totale migratielimieten)

Wij verklaren dat de materialen voldoen aan de limieten van de totale migratie: geslaagd voor de test

Rapporten van proeven inzake globale migratie zijn op verzoek verkrijgbaar.

SML (specifieke migratielimieten)

Wij verklaren dat de materialen de limieten van de specifieke migratie en de specifieke beperkingen in acht nemen: geslaagd voor de test

Rapporten van tests op globale migratie zijn op verzoek verkrijgbaar.

Dubbel gebruik - additieven kan aanwezig zijn

Is specifiek voor elke partij product

Declaration of compliance for materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs

Deze producten kunnen in contact komen met de volgende soorten levensmiddelen: waterige dranken met een laag alcoholgehalte en/of een lage pH (zuurgraad), zoals bijvoorbeeld (uitsluitend ter indicatie) plat en bruisend mineraalwater, frisdranken, vruchtensappen, wijnen en andere alcoholische dranken, zuivelproducten (melk en yoghurt), voor gebruik op flessen met een inwendig volume van 20cl of meer
Is niet opzettelijk ontworpen voor contact met sterke drank (dranken met een hoog alcoholgehalte), babyvoeding en vet/vet voedsel, waarvoor een speciale voorafgaande goedkeuring nodig is.

De bewaarcondities zijn: kamertemperatuur

De gebruiksvoorwaarden zijn : is niet bestand tegen sterilisatie ("retort") en is niet bewust ontworpen voor heet vulproces, waarvoor een speciale voorafgaande goedkeuring nodig is

Getekend en gedateerd,
Beverlo, 28/01/2022



Jorina Van Kerckhoven
Product Support Manager

Declaration of compliance for materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs

Nous, Brouwland, Korpelsesteenweg 86, 3581 Beverlo, Belgium

Déclarons que les articles suivants

Numéro de l'article	Description
012.800.2	Capsules de bière 29 mm or - 1 000 pcs
012.801.2	Capsules de bière 29 mm argent - 1 000 pcs
012.802.2	Capsules de bière 29 mm noir - 1 000 pcs
012.800.3	Capsules de bière 29 mm or - 100 pcs
012.801.3	Capsules de bière 29 mm argent - 100 pcs
012.802.3	Capsules de bière 29 mm noir - 100 pcs

Fabriqué en matériau de revêtement en plastique (le seul composant en contact avec la boisson)

Et utilisés pour/comme is geschikt voor gebruik in de drankenindustrie, in het bijzonder voor het bottelen van dranken die moeten worden afgevuld volgens de geldende marktnormen

Sont conformes aux règlements de l'UE

- 1935/2004 et 2023/2006 (BPF)
- 10/2011

Voici les conditions de réalisation de l'essai de migration :
simulants A, B, C or D1

LMG (limites de migration globale)

Nous déclarons que les matériaux respectent les limites de migration globale : passé le test
Les rapports des tests de migration globale sont disponibles sur demande.

LMS (limites de migration spécifique)

Nous déclarons que les matériaux respectent les limites de la migration spécifique et les restrictions spécifiques : passé le test
Les rapports de tests de migration globale sont disponibles sur demande.

Double usage - les additifs peuvent être présents
est spécifique à chaque lot de produit

Declaration of compliance for materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs

Ces articles peuvent entrer en contact avec les types de denrées alimentaires suivants : donc des boissons aqueuses à faible teneur en alcool et/ou à faible niveau de pH (acide), comme par exemple (à titre indicatif seulement) l'eau minérale plate et gazeuse, les boissons gazeuses, les jus de fruits, les vins et autres boissons alcoolisées, les produits laitiers (lait et yaourt), à utiliser sur des bouteilles d'un volume interne de 20cl ou plus
N'est pas conçu intentionnellement pour entrer en contact avec des spiritueux (boissons à forte teneur en alcool), des aliments pour bébés et des aliments gras/graisseux, ce qui nécessite une autorisation préalable spécifique

Les conditions de stockage sont : température ambiante

Les conditions d'utilisation sont : ne résiste pas au traitement de stérilisation ("retort"), et n'est pas conçu intentionnellement pour le processus de remplissage à chaud, ce qui nécessite une autorisation préalable spécifique.

Signé et daté,
Beverlo, 28/01/2022



Jorina Van Kerckhoven
Product Support Manager